DEAR COLLEAGUES, DEAR STUDENTS!

IVANO-FRANKIVSK NATIONAL TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF OIL AND GAS INVITES TO PARTICIPATE IN THE INTERNATIONAL COMPETITION OF STUDENT SCIENTIFIC WORKS "MANAGEMENT, SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES IN THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PRINCIPLES OF SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT"

According to the letter of the State Scientific Institution "Institute of Modernization of the Content of Education" of the Ministry of Education and Science of Ukraine dated 25.10.2023 No.21/08-1894 on the basis of the Ivano-Frankivsk National Technical University of Oil and Gas (IFNTUNG) in the 2023/2024 academic year the International competition of student scientific works "Management, social and behavioral sciences in the implementation of the principles of sustainable development" will be held in the areas of:

Social and behavioral sciences;

Management and administration.

Student research papers submitted to the Competition must meet the requirements of the "Regulations on the International Competition of Student Research Papers "Management, Social and Behavioral Sciences in the Implementation of the Principles of Sustainable Development". In case of violation of these requirements, scientific works are withdrawn from consideration by the decision of the competition commission.

By March 4, 2024 (the deadline for sending the works is determined by the postmark), please send the student research papers, of the winners of the 1st round of the Competition held at your higher educational institution (in the amount of no more than 3), to the address: Ukraine, 76019, Ivano- Frankivsk, str. Karpatska, 15, Ivano-Frankivsk National Technical University of Oil and Gas, to the competition committee of the Competition "Management, social and behavioral sciences in the implementation of the principles of sustainable development". Works for the Competition are sent in paper form to the address of the Ivano-Frankivsk National Technical University of Oil and Gas and in electronic format (.doc or .docx) to the e-mail box studcompiem@ukr.net.

Finalists of the Competition will be invited by the decision of the competition commission to participate in the final scientific and practical conference, where they will have the opportunity to present and defend the competition work.

Information about the date of the final scientific and practical conference, lists of those invited to participate in the conference and their scientific works, reviews of all scientific works submitted to the Competition, as well as the rating list will be published on the website of the Ivano-Frankivsk National Technical University of Oil and Gas: nung.edu.ua in the section"Institutes" - Institute of Economics and Management (Competition "Management, social and behavioral sciences in the implementation of the principles of sustainable development").

Phone for inquiries: (050) 294-68-67 – Nataliia Krykhivska.

Sincerely, the Organizing Committee of the competition!